20 LC 120 0240

House Resolution 1117

By: Representative Powell of the 32nd

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Congratulating the Hart County High School Technology Student Association video game
- 2 design team for winning the 2019 National Technology Student Association Championship;
- 3 and for other purposes.
- 4 WHEREAS, the Hart County High School Technology Student Association (TSA) video
- 5 game design team has established and maintained a proud tradition of excellence with equal
- 6 emphases on character, technology, and academics; and
- 7 WHEREAS, this superlative team has completed another triumphant season of TSA video
- 8 game design competition by ranking first in the nation for video game design; and
- 9 WHEREAS, their game, Wormwood, allows players to "clean up a town after a nuclear
- 10 disaster" and is based on the events of the Chernobyl disaster that occurred in the Soviet
- 11 Union in 1986; and
- 12 WHEREAS, the phenomenal performance of the team is a clear indication of the outstanding
- dedication, hard work, and unity of purpose and spirit of each member of the team as well
- 14 as the astute direction of their advisor, Rob Elliott; and
- 15 WHEREAS, this all-star team included Chandler Phillips, A.J. Johnson, Erik Blomberg, and
- 16 Chase Jorensen; and
- 17 WHEREAS, this magnificent team performed with precision and earned its well-deserved
- 18 reputation for high standards of achievement, the quality of its work, and the stiff
- 19 competition it presented to its opponents, and it is abundantly fitting and proper to call them
- 20 champions.
- 21 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 22 the members of this body congratulate the Hart County High School Technology Student

20 LC 120 0240

23 Association video game design team for winning the 2019 National Technology Student

- 24 Association Championship and extend best wishes for their continued success.
- 25 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to the
- 27 Hart County High School Technology Student Association video game design team.